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Month Date Day Time Opponent Location

Nov 15 Wed 4:00pm Post University JV - Srimmage South Kent, CT

Nov 17 Fri 3:45pm National Prep Showcase-The Academy Spain Albertus Magnus - New Haven, CT

Nov 29 Wed 4:00pm USMA Prep West Point, NY

Dec 1 Fri 8:00pm ZG Prep Classic - Belmont Hill St. Andrews - Barrington, RI

Dec 3 Sun 2:00pm ZG Prep Classic - Worcester Academy St Andrews - Barrington, RI

Dec 6 Wed 6:00pm Woodstock Academy - Gold South Kent, CT

Dec 9 Sat 11:00am Scholar Roundball Classic-Cushing Babson College - Wellesly, MA

Dec 15 Fri 5:30pm SAS Holiday Tournpment-Bradford Christian Barrington, RI

Dec 16 Sat 2:00pm SAS Holiday Tournpment - Brimmer & May Barrington, RI

Jan 4 Thu 5:30pm Masters School South Kent, CT

Jan 6 Sat 4:30pm Woodstock Event - MacDuffie Woodstock, CT

Jan 10 Wed 4:00pm Cheshire Academy Cheshire, CT

Jan 12 Fri 7:00pm  Wilbrahpm and Monson Academy South Kent, CT

Jan 13 Sat 1:00pm BABC Prep Classic - Proctor Cathedral HS - Boston,MA

Jan 17 Wed 7:00pm Woodstock Academy - Blue South Kent, CT

Jan 19 Fri 6:00pm USMA Prep South Kent, CT

Jan 21 Sun 12:00pm AA Showcase - Tilton Cushing - Ashburnhpm, MA

Jan 23 Tue 4:00pm Post University JV South Kent, CT

Jan 24 Wed 4:30pm Suffield Academy Suffield, CT

Jan 27 Sat 4:30pm Wilbrahpm and Monson Academy Wilbrahpm, MA

Jan 28 Sun 3:00pm Vermont Academy South Kent, CT

Feb 2 Fri 6:00pm NPSI - Worcester Academy RI College- Providence, RI

Feb 3 Sat 3:00pm NPSI - New Hpmpton RI College- Providence, RI

Feb 9 Fri 6:00pm Vermont Academy Saxtons River, VT

Feb 10 Sat 2:30pm Northfield Mount Herman Gill, MA

Feb 14 Wed 4:00pm Cheshire Academy South Kent, CT

Feb 17 Sat 3:30pm Lawrence Academy Groton, MA

Feb 18 Sun 1:30pm Canterbury New Milford, CT

Feb 21 Wed 4:00pm Masters School Simsbury, CT

Feb 24 Sat 2:00pm St Andrews South Kent, CT

Feb 28 Wed TBA NEPSAC Quarter-Finals TBA

Mar 3 Sat TBA NEPSAC Semi-Finals TBA

Mar 4 Sun TBA NEPSAC Finals TBA



SOUTH KENT SCHOOL

CARDINALS

PREP BASKETBALL
2017-18 Team Roster

# Name Height Hometown Year

1 Anthony Cooper 6'1" Ashburn, VA Post Graduate

2 Tim Johnson 6'3" Irving, TX Post Graduate

3 Anthony Nelson 6'4" Harlem, NY Sixth Form

4 Gabe Joseph-Bryan 6'5" Bronx, NY Sixth Form

5 Malachi de Sousa 6'7" Beacon, NY Sixth Form

8 Dante Combs 6'4" Michigan City, IN Post Graduate

9 Chris Scaife 6'5" Little Rock, AK Post Graduate

11 Josh Galloway 6'9" Wappingers Falls, NY Sixth Form

12 Isaiah Hall 6'3 Plainfield, NJ Post Graduate

13 Michael Griggs 6'4" Davidson, NC Post Graduate

20 Victor Potter 6'6" Bronx, NY Fifth Form

22 Jaiyer Jinwright 6'1" Patterson, NJ Post Graduate

23 JT Papa 6'4" South Salem, NY Sixth Form

32 Dane Quest 6'7" Toronto, Canada Fifth Form
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Head Coach: Bill Barton
bartonw@southkentschool.org

Assistant Coach: Kyle Callahan
callahan@southkentschool.org

@SKSHoops
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